07-0926-PR1 September 26, 2007

AMEND BOARD REPORT 07-0425-PR1
AMEND BOARD REPORT 06-1220-PR4
APPROVE ENTERING INTO NEW MASTER AGREEMENTS AND APPROVE THE FIRST EXTENSION
OF THE PRE-QUALIFICATION STATUS OF AND THE AGREEMENTS WITH CONTRACTORS FOR

— FI VS TRADALIVORY QYR 2000 FAR THEORERAZIONS AND ¥ AMTENANSE BPOER AM 5

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:
Approve the fnrst extensnon of (“O &M Program”) agreements W|th and the pre- quallflcatlon status of

- 1

i
the extension term not to exceed $20,000,000 in the aggregate. Written extension agreements for each
contractor are currently being negotiated. No payment shall be made to any contractor during the first

e ATy A A T g WA Yk IR sani-ast- g wigttan cepdit~ipg WAL LRI (T Loustad

_—

F

. —hI-I‘ o =y ‘F gttt (ﬂﬁﬁh‘glﬂfﬂﬁp-ﬁn nfm-‘- o g i ~te kel ] rﬂﬂrt"“f 1"";; g




07-0926-PR1

TERM FOR NEW AGREEMENTS: The term for each agreement for the 28 new contractors shall commence

%An, A4 DOANT maal auned Mol e A4 AANT . A Al e PV ey laci tinas mcmm o timms msadlmia ba wan A

x _

TERM FOR NEW AGREEMENTS: The term for each agreement for the 10 new contractors shall commence
October 1, 2007 and end December 31, 2007, with the Board having one 1-year option to renew.

SCOPE OF SERVICES: Contractors will continue to provide various trades/work for the O&M Program for
projects over $10,000 at all Chicago Public Schools.

DELIVERABLES: Contractors will continue to provide labor, material and supplies for the O& M Program for
projects over $10,000.

COMPENSATION: The compensation payable to all Contractors during the first extension term shail not
exceed $20,000,000.00 in the aggregate.

“ﬁ F !!Eiﬂirnnl » The Nanartmant nf ﬁnnrnngm,q i?lf,dlrgﬁprmhnnlc and/nr the hnard’'e nrnnprfL |

e

0 - = rS
management consultants shall cause bid solicitations to be issued to the pre-qualified contractors for the types
of services as needed. Bid will be awarded to the lowest, responsive, responsible contractors and notices of
award will be issued by the Chief Purchasing Officer. All awards and any change orders thereto will be
subsequently presented to the Board for approval.

AUTHORIZATION: Authorize the General Counsel to include other relevant terms and conditions in the

L‘WWM&Y R e [




07-0926-PR1

Approved for Consideration: Approved:

o A 0@0/9 Q.&w

Heather A. Obora Arne Duncan

r‘_biqf Birzobaoning Nétian. . ' Dﬂlrf_b

Y M

Pedro Martinez ./
Chief Financial Officer

Approved as to legal form: Y1 (
A=K

Patrick J. Rocks
General Counsel




07-0926-PR1

1)

Various Trades Work
Over $10,000
Specification No.: 04-501970,
04-2501970A and 04-250197C

Accurate Environmental Solutions, Inc. 2)
14524 South Ellis

Dolton, IL 60419

Keith Clough

(773) 406-7535

ress

PAA A e

ACR, Inc.

925-6 Seton Court
Wheeling, IL 60090
Jim O'Callahan
(847) 658-8988

AT Nam_aman e

3)

Vendor # 22088
Trade: Asbestos & Lead Abatement,
and enviromental consulting

Alford Fears Construciton 4)
3473 S. King Drive

Chicago, IL 60616

Evelyn Thompson

(773) 858-7993

(773) 684-5536 (fax)

Vendor # 67603

Trade: Flooring Contractors

AMW-Environmental-Senvicesrc: 6)

Vendor # 20262
Trade: Restoration services

American Building Services d/b/a Door Work Services
953 Seton Court

Wheeling, IL 60090

Lee A. Menn

(847) 541-7367

(847) 541-7362 (fax)

Vendor # 35154

Trade: supplier/installer: door, frames and

hardware

Andee Boiler and Welding
7649 S. State Street
Chicago, IL 60619
Jeffrey J. Murphy

(773) 874-9020

(773) 874-1136 (fax)
Vendor # 31390

Tradn: hailar eannic

Aaimem et DL tat’ " [ S R ] Py Sy Y




07-0926-PR1

Various Trades Work
Over $10,000
Specification No.: 04-501970,
04-2501970A and 04-250197C

13) Bonaparte Corporation 14) Buckeye Construction Co., Inc.
1455 S. Michigan Ave. 7827 S. Claremount Ave.
Chicago, IL 60605 Chicago, IL 60620
Jason Bonaparte Vincent L. Difiore
' 852 el L o —————————

'2#\-—10} QT Lddicar, {7 Qwd TR LGt O Faustd \

i

P 4
15) Candor Electric, Inc. 16) Carpeting Et Cetera Inc.
7825 South Claremont 11911 W. 118th Street
Chicago, IL 60620 Palos Park, IL 60464

ftanpoo { :EF"‘ EEEEEEEE——

(773) 778-0032 (fax) (708) 448-0088
Vendor # 16143 Vendor # 12157
Trade: electrical & communication wiring Trade: flooring
contractors
17) Carroll Seating Company 18) C.L. Bec Construction, Inc.

A~ N

C— e —
]

‘ |

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 Chicago, IL 60634

Y S TN T

E L
— e I




07-0926-PR1

Various Trades Work
Over $10,000
Specification No.: 04-501970,
04-2501970A and 04-250197C

25) E. Mckinnie & Sons, LTD. 26) Ecker Erhardt
1200 South Marshfield Ave. 2347 W. 18th Street
Calumet Park, IL 60827 Chicago, IL 60608
Edward T. McKinnie Frank Marassa
(708) 389-1390 (312) 226-6030
(708) 389-5190 (fax) 9312) 226-6035 (fax)
Vendor # 81874 Vendor # 21758
Trade: painting, drywall, floor covering Trade: mechanical contractor

and carpentry

27) El Centauro Co., Inc. 28)

iae A

Chicago, IL 60609 Elk-Grove Village inois-60007
Jesus E. Rodriguez Kevin-R-Goeoney
£TIM Nac—tdcn e S
& S ——————
4
4
1
(7730 927-4441 (fax) (847)-640-8575 {fax)
e yendar £ 14573 m*ﬁﬂﬁ

s = - o P
_i i
.,
. 3




07-0926-PR1

Various Trades Work
Over $10,000
Specification No.: 04-501970,
04-2501970A and 04-250197C

ri-;;, YR W._p-'.,,_‘;_.,u-_ [N AOY e PNt e OV e tmn N
!
|l
T —
‘;

. i
7932 S. Sangamon Street 727 S. Dearborn, Suite 312 |

[hipass—it cogon Ohi ] rﬁr

Gerrick McKinnie Wendell Doke

(773) 723-8159 (312) 663-5680

(773) 723-7558 (fax) (312) 663-5680 (fax)

Vendor # 156821 Vendor # 47562

Trade: remodeling and renovation Trade: asbestos & lead abatement/

int. demo. and painting

39) Ideal Heating Company 40) IFE&S Inc.
9515 Southview Avenue 2040 W. 16th St.
Brookfield, IL 60513 Broadview, IL 60155
Charles M. Usher Jr. Christine Garcia
21"-“":‘“—“&,“ are-: ccon mans
i |
|
y
3 F
(708) 680-5007 (fax) (708) 410-2105 (fax)
Vendor # 13288 Vendor # 91784
el ™ e — e w——— ey s il il 8 ' ‘]
d T '
1
1
s
f —ryy—y pa—
with boiler replacement, HVAC and piperfitting proofing
41) I&N Asphalt & Concrete Company 42) Independent Mechanical industries, Inc.
10016 South Avenue L 4155 N.Knox Avenue
Chicago, IL 60617 Chicago, IL 60641

-Aﬂﬁ

'3y ‘;




07-0926-PR1

Various Trades Work
Over $10,000

Specification No.: 04-501970,
04-2501970A and 04-250197C

49) JM Polcurr, Inc. 50) J.P. Bruno Corporation
10127 V‘\I ij\/nlt Rnad ANAR W achinntan Quita 201
A
Westchester, IL 60154 Mundelein, IL 60060
John Marquez Patrick Bruno
(708) 450-1156 (847) 949-5600
(708) 450-1157 (fax) (847) 949-5620 (fax)
Vendor # 23378 Vendor # 55006
Trade: electical contractor Trade: General contractors & construction
managers
51) J&Y Electrical Contractors 52) KBI Custom Case Inc.
3605 Keehan Lane 12406 Hansen Road
Glenview, illionis 60025 Hebron, IL 60034
Jae B. Lee Janice Letourneau
(847) 205-1146 (815) 648-4940
(847) 205-1146 (815) 648-4827 (fax)
Vendor # 82022 Vendor # 94982
Trade: Electrical Contractor Trade: manufacturer of cabinets and countertops
53) Keyboard Enterprises Development Inc. 54) Knickerbocker Roofing & Paving
3849 S. Michigan, Avenue Lower Level Co., Inc.
Chicago, IL 60853 16328 S. Lathrop Avenue
Wydell Feazell Harvey, IL 60426
(773) 496-5260 Paul V. Cronin
(773) 496-5263 (fax) (708) 339-7260
Vendor # 28747 (708) 339-3800 (fax)
Trade: General contracting, interior Vendor # 35959
demolition, concrete Trade: roofing and sheet metal work
flatwork, laborer and carpentry services
55) L. Marshall Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc. 56) Mamax, Inc

2100 Lehigh Avenue
Glenview, IL 60025
Lawrence P. Marshall
(847) 724-5400

(847) 724-7306 (fax)
Vendor # 26247

A Qi I

215 Park Avenue
Bensenville, IL 60106
Kaz Koniarczyk

(630) 694-9080
(6300 694-9086 (fax)
Vendor # 27354

———ek ¥

57)

Midwest Fence Corporation
900 N. Kedzie Ave

58)

Midway Moving and Storage
4100 W. Ferdinand

g

Euvoratt | Rall

1aff Palan



07-0926-PR1

Various Trades Work
Over $10,000

'y [T Sppe—

81)

63)

M.W. Powell Company

3445 S. Lawndale Ave.

Chicago, IL 60623

Tony Roque

(773) 247-7438

(773) 247-7441 (fax)

Vendor # 14656

Trade: Roofing and related sheet metal

Najlia International, Inc.
2100 S. Indiana, Suite 105
Chicago, IL 60616
Marjorie Brown

(312) 225-7944

(312) 225-7954 (fax)
Vendor # 26686

'Lra{if (‘fnnml ra-hah \AL

A

CIEa r n Va f Lo et

04-2501970A and 04-250197C

62) Mycasa Construction, Inc.

1672 Cumberland Rd.
Aurora, IL 60504
Julio Pacheco

(630) 973-6713

(630) 499-8576 (fax)
Vendor # 20687

Trade: general construction and repairs

=

65)

North American Technologies, inc.

P g

66) OCA Construction, Inc.

ﬁ - ﬂzb! hpi--m:i

lﬂ—‘ . 'ﬁ_ : — ﬁ
e e —

John O'Connor

(708) 839-8101

(708) 839-8103 (fax)
Vendor # 20331

Trade: Electrical contracting

Kelly O'Connor
(708) 839-5605
(708) 839-5608
Vendor #31792
Trade: General Contractor




07-0926-PR1

Various Trades Work
Over $10,000
Specification No.: 04-501970,
04-2501970A and 04-250197C

73) Reyes Group Ltd. 74) Rush Partner Inc.
15515 S. Crawford Ave. 1730 N. Clark Street Ste 3508
Markham, IL 60428 Chicago, IL 60614
Marcos G. Reyes William Johnson
\ R AR /104
(708) 596-7184 (fax) (312) 943-3995 (fax)
Vendor # 12831 Vendor # 32621

Tm‘:}-—on{mml nnntrgrinc pnu@k{& Tram:r nanaral cnntrartor
& e ————————————————————

masonry, sewer & drain, demolition,

it * (=" : F e I LD S R
A__ , -

.-13
4
75) Scheck Mechanical Corporation £6) HhelareonEquipment-&-kum Ay

500 East Plainfield Road 403-South-Vermont

Countryside, iL 60525 Ralatine 60067

Ron Wintercorn GhristopherW—tutz

(708) 482-8100 (844 705-0406
\ {O8) dqe81gsay! e —TP |
: ke - g E——._ .
. a v —— = T ——— -

g TRy s I

AA i

boiler maintenance, piping & metal fabrication, mechanical
maintenance, instrumentation, buners, contrai system,

. e TRy
..—i o . Lr— o —t

|

e







07-0926-PR1

Various Trades Work
Over $10,000
Specification No.: 04-501970,
04-2501970A and 04-250197C

ENN AN G 02 m\ :‘j{'_-hqnmm (‘_nrvjum_tmn nf Il . Inp

Rajiv Khanna Andre Hunter

(773) 650-1570 (708) 862-3848

(773) 650-1576 (fax) (708) 832-1314 (fax)

Vendor # 91435 Vendor # 80672

— s Nt Fonet i._f‘.. el A P o VP s

. =
99) Oosterbaan & Sons Co. 100) Parkway Elevators
2515 W. 147th Street 499 Kent Rd.
Posen, IL 60469 Riverside, IL 60546
Joseph Kostelnik John Posluszny
(708) 371-1020 (708) 442-1458
(708) 371-9991 (fax) (708) 442-1685 (fax)
1 m‘gﬁ— 93’9 i ‘









